

We highly appreciate the many years' cooperation between our universities, which gives our scientists and students the opportunity of education as well as scientific exchange and contributes towards development of the Poznan University of Medical Science (PUMS).

We would like to draw your attention to the Journal of Medical Science (JMS, www.jms.ump.edu.pl), an offical scientific journal of the PUMS, with more than a century long history and tradition (the first issue was printed in 1889). Originally, the JMS was published under a different name of "Nowiny Lekarskie – Medical News" in Polish. In the recent 4 years, we have changed the policy and have intended to make the JMS a good quality international scientific and peer-reviewed journal, covering a broad spectrum of topics in the field of medicine and life sciences. The JMS became an open access journal which is free for both authors and readers.

With this letter we would like to invite you and all University researches and PhD students to submit any kind of paper (Original Articles, Brief Reports, Review articles, Mini-Reviews) to the Journal of Medical Science, Our aim is to introduce the JMS to the Pubmed as well as to earn Impact Factor in the near future. A broad coverage, especially international, is a very important factor in the journal evaluation process, therefore your input is of very high value for the position of JMS in the journals' classification.





A quarterly scientific journal published by Poznan University of Medical Sciences, Poland

eISSN 2353-9801 ISSN 2353-9798

jms@ump.edu.pl www.jms.ump.edu.pl

Editor in Chief

Prof. Jarosław Walkowiak, MD, PhD
Poznan University of Medical Sciences
27/33 Szpitalna Street
60-572 Poznań, Poland
phone: +48 61 849 14 32
fax: +48 61 847 26 85
email: jms@ump.edu.pl